Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Design Example Report
Title 14 W PWM-Analog Dimmable LED Driver
Using LinkSw itchTM-PH LNK406EG
Specification 90 VAC – 265 VAC Input; 28 V, 500 mA Output

control signal is not present, the active load circuit is not connected to the output.
The active load circuit is optional for designs where a reduced dimming range is
acceptable.
  Page 12 of 48
23-Jun-12             DER-263 14 W PWM-Analog Dimmable LED Driver Using LNK406EG
Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
6 Bill of Materials
Item Qty Part
Ref Description Mfg Part Number Mfg
1 1 BR1 800 V, 1 A, Bridge Rectifier, SMD, DFS DF08S Diodes, Inc.
2 1 C1 47 nF, 275 VAC, Film, X2 ECQU2A473ML Panasonic
3 1 C2 100 nF, 630 V, Film ECQ-E6104KF Panasonic
4 1 C3 1 µF, 400 V, Electrolytic, (6.3 x 11) EKMG401ELL1R0MF11D United Chemi-Con
5 1 C4 10 µF, 25 V, Ceramic, X5R, 1206 ECJ-3YB1E106M Panasonic
6 1 C5 22 µF, 50 V, Electrolytic, Low ESR, 900 mΩ,
(5 x 11.5) ELXZ500ELL220MEB5D Nippon Chemi-Con
7 1 C6 10 µF, 50 V, Electrolytic, Gen. Purpose, (5 x 11) KME50VB10RM5X11LL Nippon Chemi-Con
8 1 C7 1 nF, Ceramic, Y1 440LD10-R Vishay
9 2 C8 C10 330 µF, 50 V, Electrolytic, Very Low ESR, 28 mΩ,
(10 x 25) EKZE500ELL331MJ25S Nippon Chemi-Con
10 1 C9 1000 pF, 630 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3FB2J102K Panasonic
11 1 C13 100 nF, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2VB1E104K Panasonic
12 2 C14 C20 1 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 08055C102KAT2A AVX
13 1 C21 100 nF, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3VB1E104K Panasonic
14 1 C22 47 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2YB1H473K Panasonic
15 1 C23 2.2 µF, 50 V, Ceramic, Y5V, 1206 GRM31MF51H225ZA01L Murata
16 4 D1 D5
D9 D10 75 V, 0.15 A, Fast Switching, 4 ns, MELF LL4148-13 Diodes, Inc.
17 1 D2 1000 V, 1 A, Rectifier, Glass Passivated, DO-213AA
(MELF) DL4007-13-F Diodes, Inc.
18 1 D3 600 V, 1 A, Ultrafast Recovery, 35 ns, SMB Case MURS160T3G On Semi
19 1 D4 200 V, 2 A, Ultrafast Recovery, 20 ns, DO-214AA ES2D Diodes, Inc.
20 1 D6 DIODE ULTRA FAST, SW, 200 V, 1 A, SMA US1D-13-F Diodes, Inc.
21 1 D8 200 V, 4 A, Schottky, SMC, DO-214AB MBRS4201T3G ON Semi
22 1 F1 3.15 A, 250V, Slow, RST 507-1181 Belfuse
23 2 J1 J2 PCB Terminal Hole, 30 AWG N/A N/A
24 3 L1 L2 L3 1 mH, 0.30 A, Ferrite Core CTCH895F-102K CTParts
25 1 Q1 NPN, Power BJT, 70 V,  1 A, TO-92 ZTX692B Zetex
26 1 Q2 PNP, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 MMBT3906LT1G On Semi
27 2 Q3 Q4 NPN, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 MMBT3904LT1G On Semi
28 2 R2 R3 2.00 MΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF2004V Panasonic
29 1 R4 24.9 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF2492V Panasonic
30 1 R5 3 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ302V Panasonic
31 1 R6 24 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ243V Panasonic
32 1 R7 10 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ103V Panasonic
33 1 R8 150 Ω, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ151V Panasonic
34 2 R9 R15 390 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ394V Panasonic
35 1 R10 174 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1743V Panasonic
36 1 R11 3.6 kΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ362V Panasonic
37 1 R12 150 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ154V Panasonic
38 1 R13 130 Ω, 5%, 1 W, Metal Oxide RSF100JB-130R Yageo
39 1 R14 200 Ω, 5%, 1 W, Metal Oxide RSF100JB-200R Yageo
40 2 R16 R17 4.7 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ472V Panasonic
41 2 R18 R40 1.5 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ152V Panasonic
42 1 R19 1 kΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ102V Panasonic
43 2 R20 R35 4.3 kΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ432V Panasonic
44 4 R21 R22 100 kΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ104V Panasonic
Page 13 of 48
DER-263 14 W PWM-Analog Dimmable LED Driver Using LNK406EG 23-Jun-12
Power Integrations, Inc.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
R23 R24
45 2 R25 R31 10 kΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ103V Panasonic
46 1 R26 154 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF1543V Panasonic
47 1 R27 22.1 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF2212V Panasonic
48 1 R28 47.5 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF4752V Panasonic
49 1 R29 3.3 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ332V Panasonic
50 1 R30 1 MΩ, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ105V Panasonic
51 1 R32 80.6 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF8062V Panasonic
52 1 R33 12.4 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF1242V Panasonic
53 1 R34 100 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ104V Panasonic
54 3 R36 R37
R38 1 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ102V Panasonic
55 1 R39 1 MΩ, 1%, 1/4 W,  Metal Film MFR-25FBF-1M00 Yageo
56 1 RV1 275 V, 23 J, 7 mm, RADIAL  V275LA4P Littlefuse
57 1 T1 Bobbin, RM8, Vertical, 12 pins
Transformer